387Noise control systems   |
Splitter silencer
industrial design, riveted housing
Splitter silencers of riveted industrial design are used for the
ventilation of machine rooms, equipment rooms and sound
enclosures. They are suitable for both indoor and outdoor use.
If required, they can be designed with additional coatings on
the outer and inner surfaces.

1 2
393Noise control systems   |
TYPE CODES
Pointed inlet cap
Additional single-layer stainless steel mesh cover
Perforated sheet metal shell riveted on glass fibre covering
Splitter thickness 200 mm
Industrial design, welded splitter frame
Absorption splitter
Splitter silencer welded in industrial design
DESIGN VARIANTS
KSDI splitter silencer for industrial application
 riveted silencer housing
KSDIX splitter silencer for industrial application
 welded silencer housing
KSDIY splitter silencer for applications subject to
 high temperatures welded silencer housing
K chamber resonance splitter
A absorption splitter
R  resonance splitter
I industrial design, riveted splitter frame
IX industrial design, welded splitter frame
IY industrial design, special construction
KSDIX - A IX 200 T L1 Z1 S1
200 splitter thickness in mm
T textile (glass fibre covering)
F glass needle, felt cover
F1 stainless steel needle, felt cover
L1 perforated sheet metal shell, riveted on
L2 perforated sheet metal shell, welded on
Z1 additional single-layer stainless steel mesh cover
Z2 additional double-layer stainless steel mesh cover
S hemispherical domed inlet cap
S1 pointed inlet cap
Splitter silencers
Industrial design
394 |   Noise control systems
DESIRED/POSSIBLE DIMENSIONS
Width                                                                           mm
Height                                                                           mm
Length                                                                           mm
ARRANGEMENT
  Internal arrangement   According to sketch
  External arrangement   Suction side
  Horizontal   Pressures side
  Vertical
DESIRED/POSSIBLE MATERIALS
 DX51D+Z275MA-C  1.4301
   1.4404
   1.4571
 AlMg3  S235JRH
   P265GH
   16Mo3
DESIRED/POSSIBLE CONNECTION TYPE
Suction side
    Flat flange as per DIN
    Angle flange as per DIN
    Special flange
Pressure side
    Flat flange as per DIN
    Angle flange as per DIN
    Special flange
SURFACE TREATMENT
    Sandblasting Sa 2 ½
    Primer coat